Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
Ä
nd
er
un
ge

CDRH: U.S. 21 CFR 1040.10 Class IIa
Interfaces
Interface type Keyboard-Wedge, RS 232, USB
Emulation IBM PC/XT/AT, IBM PS/2 Model 30-80 and others
Bar codes
Code types Code 39, Code 39 Voll-ASCII, 2/5 I, Code 128,
UPC A, UPC E, EAN 8, EAN 13, JAN 8, Jan 13,
ISBN/ISSN, IATA, MSI Plessey, Codabar, Code 93
Optical data
Optical system wide angle laser scan engine
Resolution min. 0.127mm
Scan angle 53°
PCS value � 35%
Light source laser diode (wavelength 650nm)
Reading speed 36 readings/s
Reading distance max. 560mm (100% EAN, PCS = 90)
Mechanical data
Housing plastic ABS
Weight 180g without cable
Cable length approx. 2m
Connector quick-lock connector
Shock resistance 1m fall on concrete floor
Environmental data
Ambient temperature (operation) 0°C … +40°C
Air humidity 10 … 90% rel. humidity (non-condensing)
250
125
0
125
250
0 100 200 300 400 500 560
5 Mil
(0.127 mm)
7.5 Mil
(0.191 mm)
13 Mil
(0.330 mm)
20 Mil
(0.508 mm)
40 Mil
(1.016 mm)
55 Mil
(1.397 mm)
typ. reading distance [mm]
depending on the bar code module
ty
p.
 r
ea
di
ng
 fi
el
d
w
id
th
 [m
m
]
Order guide
Designation Part No.
Laser wide angle handheld scanner Z-3071 WA 501 00050
Tables
Remarks
Z-3071 WA